


	

3	

Indice de Certificados 
 

Ficha Técnica, JIOrings  ............................................................................................................ Pag. 04 
 
Informe de Análisis Polihaloanisoles y polinalofenoles, DOLMAR ............................................ Pag. 06 
 
Regulación (EC) No 1907/2006 REACH (SVHC), SGS ............................................................ Pag. 08 
 
Ensayo Migración, CTR  ............................................................................................................ Pag. 29 
FDA CFR 21- 177.2600 
Regulación Modificada (EU) nº 10/2011 de 14 de Enero 2011 ................................................. Pag. 30 
 
Ensayo migración, INTERTEK.  ................................................................................................. Pag. 33 
Regulación (EC) nº 1935/2004 de 27 Octubre de 2004 
BfR XXI Categoría 3 
Arrêté du 25/11/92 (JO du 17/12/92), INTERTEK ..................................................................... Pag. 39 
 
Inscripción Registro Sanitario CAPV, GOBIERNO VASCO ....................................................... Pag. 43 
 
RoHS, Directiva 201/65/EU Anexo II; modificada 2002/95/EC, SGS ........................................ Pag. 44 
 
 
 

Index des certificats 
 

Fiche technique, JIOrings  ......................................................................................................... Page 04 
 
Rapport d'analyse Polyhaloanisoles et polyhalophénols, DOLMAR  ......................................... Page 06 
 
Règlement (CE) No 1907/2006 REACH (SVHC), SGS  ............................................................ Page 08 
 
Test de migration, CTR  ............................................................................................................. Page 29 
FDA CFR 21- 177.2600 
Règlement modifié (UE) n° 10/2011 du 14 janvier 2011 ............................................................ Page 30 
 
Test de migration, INTERTEK. ................................................................................................... Page 33 
Règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004 du 27 octobre 2004 
BfR XXI Catégorie 3 
Arrêté du 25/11/92 (JO du 17/12/92), INTERTEK ..................................................................... Page 39 
 
 
Enregistrement sanitaire CAPV, GOUVERNEMENT BASQUE ................................................. Page 43 
 
RoHS, Directive 201/65/EU Annexe II ; modifiée 2002/95/EC, SGS ......................................... Page 44 
 
 
 

Index of Certificates 
 
Material Data Sheet, JIOrings  ................................................................................................... Page 04 
 
Analysis Report Polyhaloanisoles and polyhalophenols, DOLMAR  ......................................... Page 06 
 
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 REACH (SVHC), SGS  ............................................................ Page 08 

Iñaki Bilbao
2



	

3	

 
Migration Test, CTR  .................................................................................................................. Page 29 
FDA CFR 21- 177.2600 
Amended Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011  ..................................................... Page 30 
 
Migration test, INTERTEK.  ........................................................................................................ Page 33  
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 
BfR XXI Category 3 
Arrêté du 25/11/92 (JO du 17/12/92), INTERTEK ..................................................................... Page 39 
 
 
Health Registration CAPV, BASQUE GOVERNMENT  ............................................................. Page 43 
 
RoHS, Directive 201/65/EU Annex II; amended 2002/95/EC, SGS  .......................................... Page 44 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FICHA TÉCNICA
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FICHE MATIERE1

Código mezcla
Compound pn 
Réf. Mélange

Mezcla
Compound 
Mélange

Material
Material 
Matière

Dureza
Hardness 

Dureté

Color
Colour 
Couleur

0684 JA4322F-314027 VMQ 40
TRANSLUCIDA
TRANSLUCENT 
TRANSLUCIDE

Formulación   Formula   Formulation

ASTM D 2000 M5GE406 A19 B37 EA14 EO16 EO36 F19

Temperaturas de trabajo
Working conditions 
Tenue en température

Min. Max. (en continuo / long 
term / en continu)

Max. (en punta / peak / 
en pointe)

-55 ºC +180 ºC +200 ºC

REACH ROHS III 2015/863/UE EN 1186-3:2022 EC 10/2011

Homologaciones			Approvals			Homologa-ons

FDA 1935/
2004 NSF51 KTW	 WRAS ACS	

CLP KIWA W270 EN68-
1 W534 USP 3-A NSF61 UL EN549 EN682

JIOrings JIOrings

Características
Technical properties 

Propriétés techniques

Método de prueba
Test method 
Méthode

Valores 
garantizados

Guaranteed values 
Valeurs	garanties

 Unidad de 
medida

Unit of measure 
Unité de mesure

Dureza   Hardness  Dureté ASTM D 2240 40	+/-5 Shore A

Peso específico   Specific gravity   Poids spécifique ASTM D 297 1,14 +/-0,03 g/cm3

Resistencia a la tracción 
Tensile strenght   Résistance à la traction ASTM D 412 7,2 MPa

Alargamiento a rotura
Elongation at break   Allongement à la rupture ASTM D 412 455 %

Resistencia al Frio   Cold test    Tenue au froid 
Brittleness ASTM D 2137 PASS 3 min @ -55ºC



 

Deformación permanente a la presión
Compression set 

 Déformation rémanente à la pression

Características
Technical properties 

Propriétés techniques

Método de prueba
Test method 
Méthode

Valores 
garantizados

Guaranteed values 
Valeurs	garanties

 Unidad de 
medida

Unit of measure 
Unité de mesure

Deform. % 22 h 175 ºC ASTM D 395 B 19 %

ΔDureza
ΔHardness 
ΔDureté

ΔRes. tracción
ΔTensile strength 
ΔRés.traction

ΔAlargamiento
ΔElongation 
ΔAllongement

ΔVolumen 
ΔVolume 
ΔVolume

ΔPeso 
ΔWeight 
ΔPoids

Ambiente

Medium 

Milieu

Método

Test 
method 

Méthode

Tiempo

Time 

Temps

Temp. 
ºC

Shore A % % % %

AIRE
Air

ASTM 
D 573 72 225 ≤ + 10 + 4 ≥ - 25 -5 ≥ - 30 -18

AGUA
Water / Eau

ASTM 
D 471 70 100 ± 5 + 2 ± 5 + 1

ASTM Oil 1 ASTM 
D 471 70 175 -15/0 -5 ≥ - 20 -10 ≥ - 20 -15 0/+10 + 3

ASTM Oil 3 ASTM 
D 471 70 175 ≥ - 30 -20 ≤ + 60 + 25

	 Los datos que facilitamos son únicamente indicativos y deben ser utilizados por personas cualificadas técnicamente, bajo su 1
responsabilidad y/o riesgos. JIOrings no asumirá ninguna responsabilidad por el uso indebido de los datos y de las informaciones. 
Además, este informe no puede ser utilizado para infringir las leyes y/o las patentes vigentes. Finalmente, destacamos que los 
resultados obtenidos en las piezas acabadas pueden ser bastante diferentes de los datos obtenidos en laboratorio a partir de 
probetas.

The information and data presented herein are, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate. They are intended for use by persons having 
technical skill and their own discretion and risk; no warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, is made and no liability is assumed By 
JIOrings in connection with any use of such information and data. Nothing herein shall be construed as a recommendation to infringe any 
existing patent or violate any applicable law. Finally, we’d like to stress that the final values on finished products can be roughly different than 
the ones obtained in laboratory on slabs and buttons. 

Les données indiquées ne doivent être considérées qu’à titre indicatif et utilisées par du personnel qualifié techniquement, toujours sous sa 
responsabilité et/ou risques. JIOrings n’assumera aucune responsabilité quant à une utilisation erronée des données et des informations. De 
plus, ce rapport ne peut être utilisé pour enfreindre les lois et/ou les brevets en vigueur. Enfin, nous soulignons que les résultats obtenus sur 
des produits finis peuvent être relativement différents de ceux obtenus en laboratoire sur des échantillons. 

R
eq

ue
rid

o
Re

qu
ire

d 
De

m
an

dé
O

bt
en

id
o

Te
st

ed
 

O
bt

en
u

R
eq

ue
rid

o
Re

qu
ire

d 
De

m
an

dé
O

bt
en

id
o

Te
st

ed
 

O
bt

en
u

R
eq

ue
rid

o
Re

qu
ire

d 
De

m
an

dé
O

bt
en

id
o

Te
st

ed
 

O
bt

en
u

R
eq

ue
rid

o
Re

qu
ire

d 
De

m
an

dé
O

bt
en

id
o

Te
st

ed
 

O
bt

en
u

R
eq

ue
rid

o
Re

qu
ire

d 
De

m
an

dé
O

bt
en

id
o

Te
st

ed
 

O
bt

en
u



Paraje Micalanda
26221 Gimileo (La Rioja)
Tel:  941 303 730
Fax:941 303 740
info@ceadolmar.es

DOLMAR INNOVA, S.L.

In
fo

rm
e 

em
iti

do
 p

or
: D

ol
m

ar
 In

no
va

 T
en

ta
m

us
, S

.L
. P

ar
aj

e 
M

ic
al

an
da

 s
/n

. 2
62

21
 G

im
ile

o 
(L

a 
R

io
ja

) I
ns

cr
ito

 e
n 

el
 R

eg
is

tro
 M

er
ca

nt
il 

de
 la

 R
io

ja
 T

om
o 

88
1 

Fo
lio

 9
3 

H
oj

a 
19

80
8 

C
IF

: B
-6

76
43

72
6

Laboratory authorized to carry out
official analyses in the wine sector
R.(EU) 2018/273

INFORME DE ANÁLISIS

Poligono Erletxe Plataforma H Edificio 2. 

Otros Productos. 

Tomada por el ClienteRecogida por:

NORTAP® - JIORINGS S.L.

NÚMERO DE INFORME

Silicona alimenticia para tapones:mezcla JA432xF-314027Referencia cliente:

Cliente:
Dirección

Descripción de la muestra:

Hoja 1 de 1

A2160462023

Población: Galdakao. VIZCAYA 48960 

Tipo de envase y formato: Plástico Estéril  
06/07/2023Fecha entrada laboratorio:

10/07/2023Fecha fin análisis:Fecha inicio análisis: 06/07/2023

Nº Muestra: 216046

PARÁMETRO UNIDADES RESULTADOMÉTODO TECNICA
Perfil Polihaloanisoles y polihalofenoles

2,3,4-Triclorofenol ng/l   <0.50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,5-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,5-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,6-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,6-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,5,6-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,5,6-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,5-Tricloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tribromoanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tribromofenol ng/l   <0.50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tricloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Triclorofenol ng/l   0,79 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentabromofenol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentacloroanisol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentaclorofenol ng/l   <0,50 PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS

Fecha: 10 de julio de 2023 Ana Otero
Directora técnica

La incertidumbre de las medidas de los ensayos está calculada como incertidumbre expandida con un nivel de confianza aproximado
del 95% (k=2), y está a disposición de los clientes que la soliciten.

Los resultados solo dan fe de la muestra analizada.
El laboratorio no se hace responsable de la información aportada por el cliente: Referencia cliente y otra información aportada por el
cliente. 
No se permite la reproducción parcial de este informe sin autorización expresa del Laboratorio Dolmar.
 

Dolmar Innova Tentamus, S.L Paraje Micalanda, s/n 26221 GIMILEO. La Rioja. Tel. 617426987   
info@dolmarlaboratorio.com /  www.dolmarlaboratorio.com



Paraje Micalanda
26221 Gimileo (La Rioja)
Phone:  941 303 730
Fax:941 303 740
info@ceadolmar.es

DOLMAR INNOVA, S.L.

In
fo

rm
e 

em
iti

do
 p

or
: D

ol
m

ar
 In

no
va

 T
en

ta
m

us
, S

.L
. P

ar
aj

e 
M

ic
al

an
da

 s
/n

. 2
62

21
 G

im
ile

o 
(L

a 
R

io
ja

) I
ns

cr
ito

 e
n 

el
 R

eg
is

tro
 M

er
ca

nt
il 

de
 la

 R
io

ja
 T

om
o 

88
1 

Fo
lio

 9
3 

H
oj

a 
19

80
8 

C
IF

: B
-6

76
43

72
6

Laboratory authorized to carry out
official analyses in the wine sector
R.(EU) 2018/273

ANALYSIS REPORT

Poligono Erletxe Plataforma H Edificio 2.

Otros Productos.

CustomerCollected by:

NORTAP® - JIORINGS S.L.

NUMBER OF REPORT

Foodstuff silicone for plugs: compound JA432XF-314027Customer reference:

Client:
Direction:

Sample description

Page 1 de 1

A2160462023

City: Galdakao. VIZCAYA 48960

Volume and type of packaging:Plástico Estéril
06/07/2023Arrival date to laboratory:

10/07/2023Analysis end date:Analysis start date: 06/07/2023

Sample ID: 216046

PARAMETER UNITY RESULTMETHOD TECHNIQUE
Profile Polihaloanisoles y polihalofenoles

2,3,4-Triclorofenol ng/l   <0.50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,5-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,5-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,6-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,4,6-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,5,6-Tetracloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,3,5,6-Tetraclorofenol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,5-Tricloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tribromoanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tribromofenol ng/l   <0.50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Tricloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
2,4,6-Triclorofenol ng/l   0,79PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentabromofenol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentacloroanisol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS
Pentaclorofenol ng/l   <0,50PNT-37-01 GC-MS-MS

Date: 10 de julio de 2023 Ana Otero
Directora técnica

The uncertainly of the test measurements is calculated as expanding uncertainly with an approximate confidence level of 95% (k=2)
and is available to the customer on request.

The results only attest to the analyzed sample.
The laboratory is not responsible for the information provided by the client: Client reference and other information provided by the
client.
Partial reproduction of this report is not permitted without the express authorization of Dolmar Laboratory.

Dolmar Innova Tentamus, S.L Paraje Micalanda, s/n 26221 GIMILEO. La Rioja. Tel. 617426987   
info@dolmarlaboratorio.com /  www.dolmarlaboratorio.com













































                            
                            
                            

 

 

Centro Tecnológico Riojano S.A. 
CTR-Carretera de Lodosa s/n-26510 Pradejón (La Rioja) Spain -Phone 941150533   www.ctrsa.com 

Informe  230619-6 
Fecha de emisión: 19/06/2023  
Solicitud: 2305-147 
Página:  1 of 2 

 

 

Los resultados reflejados en este informe se refieren únicamente a las muestras ensayadas descritas en el apartado “Muestras”. 
Este documento se considera propiedad del solicitante, el cual deberá abstenerse de reproducir parcialmente su contenido sin autorización por escrito de CTR. 
El valor de la incertidumbre de los resultados se encuentra a disposición del cliente. 

Los ensayos marcados con “(*)” ,no están amparados por la acreditación de ENAC. Solamente están amparados por la acreditación los ensayos expresamente identificados como tales 

 

 
 
 
SOLICITANTE 
 
JIORINGS 
Íñigo Barrenetxea ibarrenetxea@jiorings.com 
Pol. Ind. Erletxe, Plataforma H2, Pabellón 5. 48960 Galdakao (Vizcaya 
Oferta: CTR010523SQH000000014 
 
 
MUESTRAS 
  

1Identificación Descripción Código Fecha de 
recepción 

VMQ40 JA4322F-314027 15 tapones de silicona translúcida 
47 mm x 56 mm x 50 mm 230516-147 16/05/2023 

 

 
 
 
ENSAYOS Y  RESULTADOS 
 
 
(*) Determination de los componentes extraíbles en agua destilada y n-hexano según FDA 21 
CFR177.2600 “Food and drugs. Food for human consumption. Substances for use only as components of articles for 
repeated use. Rubber articles intended for repeated use”. Ap. “e” and “f”. 
(*) Ensayo no amparado por la acreditación ENAC 
 
 

 Migración global en n-hexano 
 Tras 7 horas Tras 2 horas 

adicionales Fecha de ensayo 

Resultado 13 mg/sq in 0.6 mg/sq in 
Inicio:  17/05/2023 
Final: 18/05/2023 Especificado 175 mg/sq in (max) 4 mg/sq in (max) 

CUMPLE SI SI 
 

 Migración global en agua destilada 
 Tras 7 horas Tras 2 horas 

adicionales Fecha de ensayo 

Resultado 1.7 mg/sq in 0.5  mg/sq in 
Inicio:  17/05/2023 
Final: 18/05/2023 

Especificado 20 mg/sq in (max) 1 mg/sq in (max) 
CUMPLE SI SI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                    
1 Identification supplied by the customer. CTR is not responsible for such information. 



                            
                            
                            

 

 

Centro Tecnológico Riojano S.A. 
CTR-Carretera de Lodosa s/n-26510 Pradejón (La Rioja) Spain -Phone 941150533   www.ctrsa.com 

Informe  230619-6 
Fecha de emisión: 19/06/2023  
Solicitud: 2305-147 
Página:  2 of 2 

 

 

Los resultados reflejados en este informe se refieren únicamente a las muestras ensayadas descritas en el apartado “Muestras”. 
Este documento se considera propiedad del solicitante, el cual deberá abstenerse de reproducir parcialmente su contenido sin autorización por escrito de CTR. 
El valor de la incertidumbre de los resultados se encuentra a disposición del cliente. 

Los ensayos marcados con “(*)” ,no están amparados por la acreditación de ENAC. Solamente están amparados por la acreditación los ensayos expresamente identificados como tales 

 

 
 
 
Determinación de la migración total en etanol al 20% en agua (v/v) tras 10 días a 40ºC de acuerdo a la 
norma EN 1186-3:2022 “Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Part 3: Test methods for overall 
migration in evaporable simulants”.   
Ensayo amparado por la acreditación ENAC. 

 
Método de ensayo: Método 1a (inmersión total en una estufa convencional) 
 

 
Migración global 

(probeta 1) 
Migración global 

(probeta 2) 
Migración global 

(probeta 3) 
Migración global 

(media) Límite (*) RESULTADO 

<5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 10 mg/dm2 
(max) OK 

 
 
(*) Según el art. 12 del Reglamento (UE) nº 10/2011 de la Comisión, de 14 de enero de 2011, los materiales y 
objetos plásticos no transferirán sus constituyentes a los simulantes alimentarios en cantidades superiores a 10 
miligramos de constituyentes totales liberados por dm2 de superficie en contacto con alimentos (mg/dm2).  
 
 
Fecha de realización: Del 6/06/2023  al 16/06/2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Revisado por: 
David Cordón (Director técnico-comercial) 

Aprobado por: 
María J. Peñalva  (Directora de Calidad) 

 

CORDON 
CHANDRO DAVID 
- 72797110V

Firmado 
digitalmente por 
CORDON CHANDRO 
DAVID - 72797110V

PEÑALVA LEON MARIA 
JOSE - 72784643Q

Firmado digitalmente 
por PEÑALVA LEON 
MARIA JOSE - 72784643Q



                            
                            
                            

 

 

Centro Tecnológico Riojano S.A. 
CTR-Carretera de Lodosa s/n-26510 Pradejón (La Rioja) Spain -Phone 941150533   www.ctrsa.com 

Informe  230619-6 
Fecha de emisión: 19/06/2023  
Solicitud: 2305-147 
Página:  1 of 2 

 

 

Los resultados reflejados en este informe se refieren únicamente a las muestras ensayadas descritas en el apartado “Muestras”. 
Este documento se considera propiedad del solicitante, el cual deberá abstenerse de reproducir parcialmente su contenido sin autorización por escrito de CTR. 
El valor de la incertidumbre de los resultados se encuentra a disposición del cliente. 

Los ensayos marcados con “(*)” ,no están amparados por la acreditación de ENAC. Solamente están amparados por la acreditación los ensayos expresamente identificados como tales 

 

 
 
 
SOLICITANTE 
 
JIORINGS 
Íñigo Barrenetxea ibarrenetxea@jiorings.com 
Pol. Ind. Erletxe, Plataforma H2, Pabellón 5. 48960 Galdakao (Vizcaya 
Oferta: CTR010523SQH000000014 
 
 
MUESTRAS 
  

1Identificación Descripción Código Fecha de 
recepción 

VMQ40 JA4322F-314027 15 tapones de silicona translúcida 
47 mm x 56 mm x 50 mm 230516-147 16/05/2023 

 

 
 
 
ENSAYOS Y  RESULTADOS 
 
 
(*) Determination de los componentes extraíbles en agua destilada y n-hexano según FDA 21 
CFR177.2600 “Food and drugs. Food for human consumption. Substances for use only as components of articles for 
repeated use. Rubber articles intended for repeated use”. Ap. “e” and “f”. 
(*) Ensayo no amparado por la acreditación ENAC 
 
 

 Migración global en n-hexano 
 Tras 7 horas Tras 2 horas 

adicionales Fecha de ensayo 

Resultado 13 mg/sq in 0.6 mg/sq in 
Inicio:  17/05/2023 
Final: 18/05/2023 Especificado 175 mg/sq in (max) 4 mg/sq in (max) 

CUMPLE SI SI 
 

 Migración global en agua destilada 
 Tras 7 horas Tras 2 horas 

adicionales Fecha de ensayo 

Resultado 1.7 mg/sq in 0.5  mg/sq in 
Inicio:  17/05/2023 
Final: 18/05/2023 

Especificado 20 mg/sq in (max) 1 mg/sq in (max) 
CUMPLE SI SI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                    
1 Identification supplied by the customer. CTR is not responsible for such information. 



                            
                            
                            

 

 

Centro Tecnológico Riojano S.A. 
CTR-Carretera de Lodosa s/n-26510 Pradejón (La Rioja) Spain -Phone 941150533   www.ctrsa.com 

Informe  230619-6 
Fecha de emisión: 19/06/2023  
Solicitud: 2305-147 
Página:  2 of 2 

 

 

Los resultados reflejados en este informe se refieren únicamente a las muestras ensayadas descritas en el apartado “Muestras”. 
Este documento se considera propiedad del solicitante, el cual deberá abstenerse de reproducir parcialmente su contenido sin autorización por escrito de CTR. 
El valor de la incertidumbre de los resultados se encuentra a disposición del cliente. 

Los ensayos marcados con “(*)” ,no están amparados por la acreditación de ENAC. Solamente están amparados por la acreditación los ensayos expresamente identificados como tales 

 

 
 
 
Determinación de la migración total en etanol al 20% en agua (v/v) tras 10 días a 40ºC de acuerdo a la 
norma EN 1186-3:2022 “Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Part 3: Test methods for overall 
migration in evaporable simulants”.   
Ensayo amparado por la acreditación ENAC. 

 
Método de ensayo: Método 1a (inmersión total en una estufa convencional) 
 

 
Migración global 

(probeta 1) 
Migración global 

(probeta 2) 
Migración global 

(probeta 3) 
Migración global 

(media) Límite (*) RESULTADO 

<5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 <5 mg/dm2 10 mg/dm2 
(max) OK 

 
 
(*) Según el art. 12 del Reglamento (UE) nº 10/2011 de la Comisión, de 14 de enero de 2011, los materiales y 
objetos plásticos no transferirán sus constituyentes a los simulantes alimentarios en cantidades superiores a 10 
miligramos de constituyentes totales liberados por dm2 de superficie en contacto con alimentos (mg/dm2).  
 
 
Fecha de realización: Del 6/06/2023  al 16/06/2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Revisado por: 
David Cordón (Director técnico-comercial) 

Aprobado por: 
María J. Peñalva  (Directora de Calidad) 

 

CORDON 
CHANDRO DAVID 
- 72797110V

Firmado 
digitalmente por 
CORDON CHANDRO 
DAVID - 72797110V

PEÑALVA LEON MARIA 
JOSE - 72784643Q

Firmado digitalmente 
por PEÑALVA LEON 
MARIA JOSE - 72784643Q





intertek
Total Quality. Assured.

Performed Tests and Results for Sample No. 1700958.01 / "Silicone Plug Type 1":

- Tested Composite 1700958.01.001: Silicone plug
Test Package No.00100379 / Peroxides
Test: F771 - Peroxides
Method: BIR - B I/XV (58. Mitt, Bundesgesundheitablatt 40 (1997): 412)

Test Information

Explanation: 0 = negative: 1 = posiive
Parameter CAS No Units

Peroxides

Test Pack: SoN 900918/ Sensor test 564 LF.B. 00.90-6
Method: § 64 LFGB L 00.90-6 2015-06

LoQ Measurement Result

Accr: *

Test Information

Faction ale on boration nati an a it aberatong oration
Parameter CAS No
Appearance of simulant

Odour of simulant
Taste of simulant
Parameter
Simulant

Time

Temperature

U n i t s LOQ Measurement Result

Result
Water demin/ Wasser demin
10d
40 °C

Method: BIR - B I/XV (61. Mitt: Bundesgesundheitsblatt 46 (2003): 362)

LVI

LV1

2.5

25
2.5

L V 2

LV2

LV1/2 (pass/fail)

Pass/

LV1/2 (pass/fail)
Pass/ -

Pass/ -

Pass/ -

Parameter CAS No
Volatle organic compounds (VOC)
Parameter

Time

Temperature

U n i t s
%

Result
10 d
40 °C

Test Pa-Poor aroma lycol aromatic hydrocarbons
Method: AfPS GS 2014:01 : 2014-08

Accr: *

cg.germany@intertek.com
Page 2 of 5 of the test report No FUFDC P201700958RO

LOQ
0.1

Measurement Result
0.4

L V
0.5

LV1/2 (pass/fail)
P a s s / -

G e   u n g r t s o n DAKkS



i n t e r t e k
Total Quality. Assured.

Parameter CAS No Units LoQ Measurement Result LV1 LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)

1. Naphthalene 91-20-3 mg/kg 0.10 n . d .

2. Acenaphthylene 208-96-8 mg/kg 0.10 n.d.

3. Acenaphthen 83-32.9 mg/kg 0.10 n . d .

4. Fluorene 86-737 mg/kg 0.10 n.d.

5. Phenanthrene 85-01-8 mg/kg 0.10 n.d.

6. Anthracene 120-12-7 0.10 n.d.

7. Fluoranthene 206-44-0 0.10 n.d.

8. Pyrene 129-00-0 0.10 n.d.

9. Benzo (a)anthracene 56-55-3 0.10 n.d.

10. Chrysene 218-01-9 0.10 n.d.

1 1 + 1 6 . b e n z o b i u o r a n t e n e + b e n z o n u o r a n t h e n e 2 0 5 6 2 5 0.10 n.d.

12. Benzo(k)fluoranthene 207-08-9 0.10 n.d.

13. Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8 0.10 n.d.

14. Indeno(1 ,2 ,3-ca)pyrene 193-39-5 0.10 n.d.

15. Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 53-70-3 0.10 n.d.

16. Benzo(ghi)perylene 191-24-2 0.10 n.d.

17. Benzo(e)pyrene 192-97-2 0.10 n.d.

Sum PAH 1-18 nd
Parameter Result
Status pass

Test Package No.00101032 / Total content Cadmium / Lead (XRF)
Test: F4439 - Lead and Cadmium using X-ray fluorescence spectrometry
Mothod: EDXRF

Test Information

Cadmium: Limit value: REACH Annex XVII
Limit value lead: GMP
Parameter
Cadmium

Lead

CAS No
7440-43-9
7439-92-1

100 mg/kg = 0.01%
100 mg/kg = 0.01%
U n i t s LOQ
mgkg 30

mg/kg 20

Test Package No.00101033 / Tin organic compounds
Test: F4441 - Organo tin compounds

Method: ISO/TS 16179; 2012-12 resp. DIN EN ISO 17353 2005-11 mod.

Accr: *
Parameter

Dimethyltin
CAS NO
diverse

U n i t s
mgkg

LoQ
0.01

W a t u r g e r   S l ,   1 5 2 0 0 d   C m b +   F a x   1 4 9   0 1 1 7 4 0 7 5 3 0
90766 Fürth, Germany cg.germany@intertek.com

Page 3 of 5 of the test report No FUFDC 201700958R0

Smsgerch Farh, HAB 5756
Ust-IdNr. DE169317871

Measurement Result
n.d.

n.d.

LV1
100

100

LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)
Pass/-

Pass/-

Measurement Result
n.d.

S i c h a e   s u n g n t s h

LV1 LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)

D A k k S



intertek
Total Quality. Assured.

Monomethytin diverse mg/kg 001 n.d.
Monobutytin diverse makg 0.01 n.d.
Dibutyltin diverse mg/kg 0.01 n.d. 1000 Pass/-

Tributyltin diverse mg/kg 001 n.d. 1000 Pass/

Monooctylin diverse mykg 0.01 n.d.
Tetrabutytin 1461-25-2 makg 0.01 n.d.
Dioctyltin diverse mg/kg 0.01 n.d. 1000 Pass/-

Tricyclohexyltin diverse mg/kg 0.01 n.d. 1000 P a s s / -

Didodecytin diverse mg/kg 0.01 nd.
Status: PASS

Test Package No.00101041 / Extractable substances (silicone) - water
Test: F1139 - Extractable compounds of silicones (water)
Mothod: BIR - B IXV (61. Mitt.: Bundesgesundheitablat 46 (2003): 362)
Test Information

Testing conditions: water demin, 5h / Reflux
Parameter CAS No

Extractable compounds (water)
Units

%
LOQ
01

Test Package No.00101042 / Extractable substances (silicone) - acetic acid 3%
Test: F4412 - Extractable compounds of silicones (Acetic acid 3%)
Method: BIR - B IXV (61. Mitt.: Bundesgesundheitsblatt 46 (2003): 362)
Test Information
Testing conditions: Acetic acid 3%, 5h / reflux

Parameter CAS No Units LOO
Extractable compounds (Acetic acid 3%)

Measurement Result
n.d.

LV1
0.5

LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)
P a s s / -

Measurement Result LV1

0.5

LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)
Pass/ -

Method: BIR - BIIXV 61. Mitt: Bundesgosundheitsblatt 46 (2003): 362)

Test Information
Testing conditions: Ethanol 10%, 5h/reflux

Parameter
Extractable compounds (ELOH 10%)

CAS NO U n i t s LOO Measurement Result LVI
0.1 n.d. 0.5

Performed Tests and Results for Sample No. 1700958.02 / "Silicone Plug Type 2":

- Tested Composite 1700958.02.001: Silicone plug
Test Package No.00100422 / Volatile organic compounds (VOC): Silicone

LV2 LV1/2 (pass/fail)
Pass/

Page 4 of 5 of the test report No FUFDC 2017009580



intertek
Total Quality. Assured.

Test: F3105 - Volatile organic compounds (VoC)
Method: BIR - B Il/XV (61. Mitt: Bundesgesundheitsblatt 46 (2003): 362)

Parameter

Volatile organic compounds (VOC)
Parameter
Time

Temperature

CAS No U n i t s

%

Result
10 d
40°

LOQ Measurement Result LVI
01 0.4 0.5

LV2

Overall Job Comment:
fossil and ene deman ra Bad based on the provided materil normaion, the present sample (TYPE 1) comples win the reg, (EC)

LV1/2 (pass/fail)
Pass/

Intertek Consumer Goods GmbH

gegenstande find mariger tood contact.

Date Jur aproved by auhorized manager: Sandra Havlicek

Until DEs, , 5756 Michael Jungnitsch ( DAKKS
Page 5 of 5 of the test report No FUFDC P201700958RO



JIORINGS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR
Jiorings S.L.

Poligono Erletxe, Plataforma H2, N°5, 48960
Galdakao, BI

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 17005; 1 icone PU Ty 1: 4322F-314027

* Anatete suato esion sigare mana ant ed orire comat vitroy for the neat
Yours faithfully,

Spain Toys & Hardines sevie Manager

Date: 28/07/2017



i n t e r t e k
t o t a l v u a l l t y . A s s u r e d .

RAPPORT / REPORT N°
F R A J 1 8 0 0 4 3 8 7 - M 1

Date: 21/01/2019

ATTN: JIOrings, , S.L.

POLIGONO ERLETXE,
PLATAFORMA H, EDIFICIO 2, N°5,
48960 GALDAKAO (BIZKAIA)
SPAIN

V o t r e r e f e r e n c e

Your reference

D a t e d e d e m a r r a g e d e s e s s a i s :

SILICONE PLUG
T50SJA4322F

21/12/2018

ESSAIS DEMANDÉS / REQUESTED TESTS

Migration globale
G l o b a l m i a r a t i o n

M i g r a t i o n s p é c i fi q u e d e l ' é t a i n

S p e c i t i c m i a r a t i o n o f t i n

RÉFÉRENTIEL / REFERENTIAL

Arrêté français du 25 Novembre 1992

Arrêté français du 25 Novembre 1992

CONCLUSION
CONFORME
COMPLIES
CONFORME
COMPLIES

C o m m e n t a i r e

c o m m e n t

Thibault FOUGEROUX

Ingénieur d'essais
Te s t i n g e n g i n e e r
Laboratoire Chimie Analytique
Analytical Chemistry laboratory

I N T E R T E K F R A N C E

F a c e I n s

S i e g e Social : E c o p a r c 2 - 2 7 4 0 0 H e u d e b o u v i l l e - F r a n c e - SIRET : 3 0 2 6 0 7 4 8 6 0 0 2 4 8
S.A.S. a u c a p i t a l d e 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 Euros - 302 6 0 7 4 8 6 R C S Evreux

Organisme agréé au titre du Crédit D'Impôt Recherche.

Tel: +33 2 32 6 3 31 4 2

i n t e r t e k - f r a n c e . c o m



RAPPORT N°  

 

FRAJ18004387-M1 

Date : 21/01/2019 

 

INTERTEK FRANCE 
 
Page 2/5 

 Siège Social : Ecoparc 2 - 27400 Heudebouville - France  SIRET : 302 607 486 00248 

S.A.S. au capital de 1 640 000 Euros  302 607 486 RCS Evreux 

Organisme agréé  

 

Tel : +33 2 32 63 31 42 

 

intertek-france.com 
 

 

ÉCHANTILLON / SAMPLE N° : 004387-1 / SILICONE PLUG 

Reçu le : 21/12/2018 Quantité reçue : 10 

Received on  Received quantity  
 

 

Référence client : T50SJA4322F 

Client reference  
 

 

 

 

Liste des éléments analysés / List of the tested elements : 

A : Silicone Blanc 

 White silicone 
 

  



RAPPORT N°  

 

FRAJ18004387-M1 

Date : 21/01/2019 

 

INTERTEK FRANCE 
 
Page 3/5 

 Siège Social : Ecoparc 2 - 27400 Heudebouville - France  SIRET : 302 607 486 00248 

S.A.S. au capital de 1 640 000 Euros  302 607 486 RCS Evreux 

Organisme agréé  

 

Tel : +33 2 32 63 31 42 

 

intertek-france.com 
 

 

Migration globale Arrêté français du 25 Novembre 1992 

Global migration   Terminé le / End date : 17/01/2019 
 

déterminés selon les Directives 85/572/CEE et 97/48/CE. 

The used simulant(s) and test conditions are determined according to Directives 85/572/EEC and 97/48/EC. 

Norme(s) de référence utilisée(s)  

Used reference standard(s) for test methods: 
 NF EN 1186-1 

 NF EN 1186-3 

Les résultats sont donnés en mg/kg (milligramme par kilogramme). 

Results are given in mg/kg (milligram per kilogram). 

Simulant utilisé 
Used simulant 

Température 
de contact (°C) 
Contact 
temperature 

Temps de 
contact 
Contact 
time 

Ratio 
surface/volume 
(dm²/ml) 

Limite 
Limit A 

Éthanol 20%  

20% ethanol 40 10 j 1.0/100 <10 <0,1 

 

 
 

 

 

  



R A D D O R T I N °

i n
D a t e : 2 1 / 0 1 / 2 0 1 9

Migration spécifique de l'étain
Specific migration of tin

Arrêté francais du 25 Novembre 1992

Terminé l e / End date : 15/01/2019

La t e n e u r e n e t a i n e s t m e s u r e e p a r s p e c t r o m e t r i e d e m a s s e a p l a s m a i n d u c t i t I C P - I V I s .

T h e t i n c o n t e n t is m e a s u r e d b y I n d u c t i v e l y c o u p l e d P l a s m a M a s s S p e c t r o m e t r y C P - M S I

s i m u l a n t u t i l i s e

U s e d s i m u l a n t

A c i d e a c é t i q u e 3 % ( S i m . B)

3 % a c e t i c a c i d

Température de contact (°C)
C o n t a c t t e m p e r a t u r e

T e m p s d e c o n t a c t Ratio surface/volume
C o n t a c t t i m e (dm?/ml)

10 0.123/20

Désignation
D e s i a n a t i o n

Étain (mg/kg)

N° CAS Limite
L i m i t

7440-31-5 < 0 . 1 <0,01

INTERTEK FRANCE

P a g e 4 / 5

S I e g e S o c i a l : e c o p a r c 2 - 2 7 4 0 0 H e u d e b o u v i l l e - - r a n c e - S I R E : 3 0 2 6 0 7 4 8 6 0 0 2 4 8

S A . S . a u c a p i t a d e 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 E u r o s - 3 0 2 6 0 7 4 8 6 R C S

O r g a n i s m e a c r e e a u fi t r e o u c r e d i t o m o o t k e c h e r c h e .



EUSKO JAURLARITZA
OSASUN SAILA
Osasun Sailburuordetza

   

Zuzendaritza

GOBIERNO VASCO
DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD

Viceconsejería de Salud
Dirección de Salud Pública y Adicciones

JIORINGS, S.L.
POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL ERLETXES, H 2-PABELLÓN, 5

48960 Galdakao (Bizkaia)

EAEko elikagai-establezimenduen Erroldan dauden
da tuen arabera, zure establezimenduaren erregistro-
datuak honako hauek dira:

De acuerdo con los datos obrantes en el Censo de
establecimientos alimentarios de la CAPV., los datos
de inscripción de su establecimiento son los siguientes:

Establezimenduen Datuak / Datos del Establecimiento

Izena edo Sozietatearen Izena / Razón Social
JORINGS, S.L.

Helbide Soziala / Domicilio Social
POLÍGONO INDUSTRIAL ERLETXES, H 2-PABELLÓN, 5 - 48960 Agirre-Aperribai/Galdakao (Bizkaia)
Industriaren Helbidea / Domicilio Industrial
POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL ERLETXES, H2 PABELLON 5 - 48960 Agirre-Aperribai/Galdakao (Bizkaia)

Sektorea, Kategoria eta Jarduera / Sector, Categoría y Actividad

Elikagaiak ukitzen dituzten materialak eta objetuak / Materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en Contacto con los
Alimentos

Inportazioa / Importador
Elikagaiekin kontaktuan dauden objektuak / Objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con los
alimentos

Inskripzio Zk. - Sektorea / N° Inscripción - Sector

39.006030/BI-Elikagaiak ukitzen dituzten materialak eta objetuak / Materiales y objetos destinados a entrar enContacto con los Alimentos

Nahitaez jakinarazi beharreko daturen bat aldatzen bada edota establezimenduaren jarduera behin betiko eteten bada, agintaritza eskudunari
S i s e   p r o d u j e r a   f a   m o d i c e c i n   d   c u a l u t e   d o   0 s   d a t o s   d e   fmación obligatoria o el cese definitivo de actividad del establecimiento, se
p r e s e n t a r a c o m u n i c a c i o n d e l o s n e c n o s a n t e l a a u t o n d a d c o m

VITORIA-GASTEIZ (e)1, 2018-(e)ko uztaila-ren 5-(e)an
En VITORIA-GASTEl5 de julio de 2018

OSASUN SAILA
DEPARTAMENTO DE S A L U D

OSASUN PUBLIKOAREN ETA ADIKZIOEN ZUZENDARITZA / DIRECCIÓN DE SALUD PÚBLICA Y ADICCIONES
Donosia-San Sebastian (Kalea/Calle), Num: 4501920- ax. 9450-9792EUSKO JAURLARITZA - 01010 Vitoria-Gasteiz/Vitoria-Gasteiz Araba/Álava

Orr. / Pág. 1

Nahi izanez gero, JODOZ-T 18AA-N1H bilagailua erabilita, dokumentu hau egiazkoa den
ala ez jakin liteke egoitza elektroniko honetan: http://euskadi.eus/lokalizatzailea

La autenticidad de este documento puede ser contrastada mediante el localizador
JODOZ-T18AA-N1JH en la sede electronica http://euskadi.eus/localizador



• JIORINGSLa forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report No. TSNEC1400110401 Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 1 of 7

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identifed on behalf of the clients as : SILICONE PIECE
SGS Job No.:
Model No.:
Date of Sample Received :
Testing Period:
Test Requested:
Test Method:
Test Results:
Conclusion:

TP14-000490 - TJ
TD-1401
11 Feb 2014
11 Feb 2014 - 17 Feb 2014
Selected tests) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).
Please refer to next page(s).
( e c a r y ,   C o m u n   H e a d e n   r o r i u m   F o r p o n a t e d   b p h o r y )   ( P a g )
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) comply with the limits as set by RohS
Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II; recasting 2002/95/EC.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Tubes her
Reabeca Zhou
Approved Signatory

SGS®
SGS Mansion, No.41,The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 1 (86-22) 25295252W w w . G l . 0 9 0 . 0 0 m

中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 邮 编 ： 3 0 0 4 5 7+ (86-22) 65288000 1 86-22) 25295252 sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report No. TSNEC1400110401
Test Results:
Test Part Description:
Specimen No. 509 010s 01 Pensiontranslucent silicon piece

Remarks:
(1) 1 mg/kg =0.0001%
(2) MDL = Method Detection Limit

Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 2 of7

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

(4) With reference to IEC 62321:2008, determination of Heavalent Chromium by Colorimetric
Method using UV-Vis.
(5) With reference to IEC 62321:2008, determination of PBBs and PBDEs by GC-MS.

Test Items) Limit Unit MDL 001
Cadmium (Cd) 100 mg/kg
Lead (Pb) 1000 mg/kg a N

 a N

Mercury (Hg) 1000 mg/kg
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)) 1000 mg/kg

a N
 a N

 a N

Sum of PBBs 1000 mg/kg
Monobromobiphenyl mg/kg ND
Dibromobiphenyl mg/kg ND
Tribromobiphenyl mg/kg ND
Tetrabromobiphenyl mg/kg
Pentabromobipheny| mg/kg O

 N
 a N

Hexabromobiphenyl mg/kg ND
Heptabromobiphenyl mg/kg
Octabromobipheny| mg/kg O

 N
 a N

Nonabromobipheny| mg/kg
Decabromobiphenyl mg/kg

O
 N
 a N

 a N

Sum of PBDEs 1000 mg/kg
Monobromodiphenyl ether mg/kg ND

SGS
SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457(86-22) 65288000 1 (86-22) 25295252

1100-22 00200000 1 100-22120290204

www.en.sgs.com
sgs.chindesgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report No. TSNEC1400110401

Limit
Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 3 of 7

Test Items) Unit MDL 001
Dibromodiphenyl ether mg/kg 5 ND
Tribromodiphenyl ether mg/kg ND
Tetrabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg

5 
5 ND

Pentabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg
Hexabromodiphenyl ether

• . . . . . . . .

mg/kg
Heptabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg

5 5

o 
N

 N
 o N

 o N

Octabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg
Nonabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg

5 5 5Decabromodiphenyl ether mg/kg ND

Notes:
(1) The maximum permissible limit is quoted from directive 2011/65/EU, Annex II.

Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)

Test Method: With eterence to ZEK 01.408 of German Z1S and is amendments, analyis was parlormed by
Test Items) Unit MDL 001

Naphthalene(NAP) mg/kg 0.2 0.2
Acenaphthylene(ANY) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Acenaphthene(ANA) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Fluorene(FLU) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Anthracene(ANT) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Pyrene(PYR) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Chrysene(CHR) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) and
Benzo(i)fluoranthene(BjF)

mg/kg 0.2 ND

Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Benzo(g,h, i)perylene(BPE) mg/kg 0.2 ND
Sum of 18 PAHs mg/kg 0.2

S t S
SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 † (86-22) 65288000 1 (86-22) 25295252
中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 1 0 0 - 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - 2 2 2 0 2 9 0 6 0 4

www.cn.sgs.com
esgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report No. TSNEC1400110401

ZEK 01.4-08: Restraining maximum values for products
Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 4 017

Parameter h a e n a l   h o s   a r e

3 0   ( S h o r t e m ®
skin contact).

Benzo (a)pyrene (mg/kg)
Sum of 18 PAH (mg/kg)* 10

Notes:

"SGS
| SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 1 (86-22) 65288000 (86-22) 25295252中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 邮 编 ： 3 0 0 4 5 7   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ）   6 5 2 8 8 0 0 0   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ）   2 5 2 8 5 2 5 2   e   8 g s . c h i n a @ s g s . c o m

M e m b e r of the SGS Group (SGIS S A ) I



• JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report

ATTACHMENTS

etrongsongs.com
neironencorings.com

No. TSNEC1400110401 Date: 17 Feb 2014

Cd/Pb/Hg/CryPBBs&PBDEs Flow Chart
1) Name of the person who made testing: Aaron Wang/Jason Li /Angell Yao
2) Name of the person in charge of testing: Cindy Yin/Rex Zhu

3) Be sample were in resee es mentori mehod acarding to
Sample Preparation

Sample Measurement

Pb/Cd/Hg
Acid digestion with
microwave/ hotplate

PBBs/PBDEs
Sample solvent

extraction

crit
Adding digestion reagent

Filtration Concentration/
Dilution of extraction

solution

Heating to 90~95°C for
extraction

Solution Residue
Filtration

Filtration and pH
adjustment

1) Alkali Fusion /
Dry Ashing
2) Acid
dissolve

GC/MS Adding 1,5-
diphenylcarbazide for

color development

ICP-OES/AAS
DATA

UV-Vis

DATA
DATA

Page 5 of 7

SGS Mansion, No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin,China 300457 t (86-22) 65288000 f (86-22) 25295252 www.cn.sgs.com中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 邮 編 ： 3 0 0 4 5 7   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ） 6 5 2 8 8 0 0 0   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ）   2 5 2 9 5 2 5 2   e   s g s . c h i n a @ s g s . c o m
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



•JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report
ATTACHMENTS

No. TSNEC1400110401 Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 6 of 7

PAHs Testing Flow Chart

3) Name ste person no age teing for un
Sample cutting/preparation

Sample measurement

Solvent extraction

Concentration/Dilution

Filtration

GC-MS

DATA

SGS
SGS Mansion,No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 1 (86-22) 65288000 † (86-22) 25295252 w w w . c n . s a s . c o m

中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 邮 编 ： 3 0 0 4 5 7 11180-2216526800051180-22120290202 e sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



• JIORINGS
La forma más rápida de encontrar una junta

SGS
Test Report
Sample photo:

No. TSNEC1400110401 Date: 17 Feb 2014 Page 7 of 7

TSNEC1400110401

1 . 0 9 .   .   .   0 0   .   7   0 화   .   2 ,   0 8   1   0 8 .
TSN14-001104.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

SGS
SGS Mansion,No.41, The 5th Avenue TEDA, Tianjin, China 300457 1 (86-22) 65288000 † (86-22) 25295252 w w w . c n . s a s . c o m

中 国 • 天 津 市 经 济 技 术 开 发 区 第 五 ⼤ 街 4 1 号 S G S ⼤ 厦 邮 编 ： 3 0 0 4 5 7   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ）   6 5 2 8 8 0 0 0   1   （ 8 6 - 2 2 ）   2 5 2 9 5 2 5 2 e sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)


